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MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
%" 1|| 1 }/4" 1 }/2" 2!! 2 }/2" 3n 4II 6" 8" |‘ 10" O 99 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A l\AWoog
" ] AN Member
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 120 150 15-0 150 15-0 15-0 150 15-0 * %86 L |UPRIGHT  |BRASS 286|560 |2 |Tv313 |Tyco TY-FRE | N/A g
319 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 [T EC-11 N/A 2 Py
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA 12" 382286 / yeo / -8-2 : i i
18 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 | T EC-11 N/A . ! | ! |
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA i - Screw 23
24" + < |81 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS N L
() /.
. : : . \
© |69 SPRIG BRASS 200 |560 |12 TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A .815 : s 1 Hole Strap Wood Screw Wood Serew
@286 3 SPRIG BRASS 286 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A ;o§ |
« (2 SIDEWALL BRASS 175 8.00 3/4" VK630 Viking VKEC N/A | . .
oq" 2 Hole Strap Main or Branch Line No Block Hanager
GENERAL NOTES 22 @ 11 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" TY323 Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS g
X
1. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (2020) - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018) BLANK TILES ® |178 |spRiG BRASS 200|560 |12 TYS199 |Tyco ces NiA
' LOCATE SPRINKLER AT @ 972 PENDENT WHITE 155 4.90 1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS 1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER
1.1. OCCUPANCY: GROUP A-2 (FUTURE TENANT), GROUP A-3 (FUTURE TENANT), BUSINESS GROUP B, MERCANTILE CENTER OF TILE ®@20|320 [PENDENT  |[WHITE 200 |[560 [1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS MANUAL WET
GROUP M (FUTURE TENANT), STORAGE GROUP S-2 <l 15 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" VK630 Viking VKEC SEMI-RECESS
1.2.  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:I-A (FIRE RESISTIVE, NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION) -
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL) (® |94  |PENDENT _ |WHITE 155 800 |3/4 TY4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI-RECESS S T A N D P | P E
UNDERGROUD PARKING = 30,254 S.F. @ 26 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" TY323 Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
FIRST FLOOR =30,254 S.F. <155 |9 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
SECOND FLOOR = 30,254 S.F. LOCATION: STAIR A
THIRD FLOOR = 30,254 SF. « |227 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 4.40 |1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS | | :
FOURTH FLOOR =30,254 S.F. @ 9 PENDENT WHITE 155 3.00 1/2" TY1234 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS s, _ b ’ - FLOW: 500 GPM
FIFTH FLOOR = 30,451 S.F. 5 2453 TOTAL HEADS OUTLET PSI: 100
-_— ” il a d
SIXTH FLOOR = 27,676 S.F. 1-1/2” EXPRESS DRAIN ‘ a REQUIRED INLET PSI:
ATTIC = 27,482 SF. . | |
o “ERmeE SPRINKLER HEAD [EGEND £ Sommy 92
4” COMBINATION STANDPIPE BE For Concrete
1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS: 5 /_ 22 Vertical ~_A.T.Rod ( J
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-14 (2016) Application
pp
2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES: )
WET- ' Hanger Ring
2.1. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM__
2.2. 1%" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS m e
2.3. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 40 PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS N ‘ N & &3 & N 72
2.4. 1%" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED ~ -
FITTINGS IPS AUTOGRIP_HANGER
DRY- 1 H= IPS_AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER (SIDE SAMMY (SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW)
2.5, 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE THREADED BLK SCHEDULE 40 WITH THREADED FITTINGS UMC (SAMMY_SCREW) SCREW)
2.6. 1%" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE GROOVED BLK SCHEDULE 10 WITH GROOVED SHORT RADIUS ZONE CONTROL VALVE P | P E LEG E N D
FITTINGS
2.7.  MAINS & BRANCH LINES TO BE ROLL-GROOVED BLK SCHEDULE 10 BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
\ | A == === == == CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING H A N G E R D E TA | L S
3. DESIGN CRITERIA e m DRY SYSTEM FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
3.1. RESIDENTIAL ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBYS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD =1+ == 1s == F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
3.2. PARKING GARAGE, MECH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 1
3.3. TENANT SPACES DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2
3.4. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3
[ | | | ] 1£4? I H J:L:
4. NOTES: 2% FIRE HOSE VALVE 2%” FIRE HOSE VALVE e am— _| )
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS /_W/ CAP & CHAIN /— W/ CAP & CHAIN Q WY
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS 5TH ST NW =
4.3. DRY SYSTEM PIPE SLOPE INSTALLATION:
SPRINKLER MAINS TO BE %" PER 10 FEET N\ N\ q Il
SPRINKLER BRANCH LINES TO BE %" PER 10 FEET
4.4. DRY SYSTEM CAPACITY - * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING RISER LEGEND .
44.1. 364 GAL. @ OF ALARMS BY OTHERS 1. 8 UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) FLOW TEST INFO: !
. (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE STATIC = 75 PSI S
5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. RESID = 70 PS| u
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" - =
PIPE ELEVATION AF.F ~ ~ CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) FLOW = 3000 GPM | s
=z =z 2. 8'x4" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER % MODELED FLOW TEST &) >
*12"] PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D S 3 S 3 " = <
v A - A -5 3. 4" GROOVED 90 ELBOW INFORMATION PROVIDED KON E
e — 4. 4" AMES COLT C200 BACKFLOW GXG BFV w/ TAMPERS BY ROCHESTER PUBLIC 9
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) @ 5 4" GROOVED COMMERGIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, TILITIES ON 6125/21 OADWAY S
PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN FFE: 080" S @
(F1) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT 6. 4'TO COMBINED STANDPIPE SYSTEM : . = z
o 0 CEILING HEIGHT oo (1) CSER LAk (TIT) SISER CLAP = 7. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED OUTSIDE o BRASS FIRE DEPARTENT
| 6x25x25
6. SCOPE OF WORK: e S Yo ]/_ e — ]/_ FIRE SPRINKLER RISER —~| CONNECTION & HORN STROBE
6.1. NEW APARTMENT BUILDING INSTALLED BY PER THE 2018 IBC, 2020 MN STATE BUILDING CODE T T T I ST ST SF oo SR = = I ST S IF oo SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 %
AND 2016 NFPA 13. .- 1’--'."°-' .'.’-' .';'- .'-" .;’ xS l-’_bl S A ’Ib-_ ‘b, n S oy N
6.2. BUILDING WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A STANDPIPE SYSTEM WITH HOSE VALVES AT THE MAIN FLOOR LANDINGS » INENERPNEPAID NN Sa A NN NP NN @ @ | I
FOR STAIRS A&B AND HOSE VALVES AT STAIR C WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS.
6.3. SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE ZONED PER FLOOR AND WILL BE FED VIA COMBINED STANDPIPE IN STAIR B. L - -
6.4. RESIDENTIAL FLOORS 5 AND 6 ARE COMBINED INTO ONE ZONE. 1] s
6.5. THE ATTIC SPACES WILL BE PROTECTED WITH A DRY SYSTEM. THE RISER WILL BE LOCATED AT THE SIXTH Diig U
ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDI TYPICAL STANDPIPE TYPICAL STANDPIPE RSy ML)
6.6. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY 2 2 8" WATER SERVICE
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016) / Z O N E C O N TR O L T (&Y OTHERS)
(STAIR A&C) RISER DETAIL SITE PLAN | ] Hose bemano

” y SCALE: 1" = 100’ ) FIGURED AT THIS
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (201(222;:)?; aNnZt:tsate Fire Marshal T e .I?irtf;":ving FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
2: All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed . C 2 1 = 1 2 9

3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.

4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 03/07/2022
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8":1-0"

and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: IGB
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required. y

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
P Approval By:  STATEFIRE

10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. 40 1 B R OA DWAY AV E N O RT H

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO. 1 f 9

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 0
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SYM |CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON

O 99 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 12" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
0286 1 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
Zgz 319 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |[Tyco EC-11 N/A
382286 18 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |[Tyco EC-11 N/A
< |81 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
@ 69 SPRIG BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
@286 3 SPRIG BRASS 286 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
P I P E L EG E N D (2 SIDEWALL BRASS 175 8.00 3/4" VK630 | Viking VKEC N/A
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® 11 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 12" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
m== m== === === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® |178 |sPriG BRASS 200 560 |1/2" TY3199 |[Tyco cc-3 N/A
:;: EIRRYE SST:’%JNE:\(/ILII:EIRREEAPI\ITS\ILT;EEE’IE’IIZI(’_\‘:IG @ 972 PENDENT WHITE 155 4.90 1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS
@200 320 PENDENT WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" TY323 Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
4|15 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 |3/4" VK630 | Viking VKEC SEMI-RECESS
@ |94 PENDENT WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" TY4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI-RECESS
@ 26 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" TY323 Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
<15 |9 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" TY3331 (Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
’ « (227 [SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.40 |1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS
DeSan Areq #: 1 HAZARD: OH1 @ 9 PENDENT WHITE 155 3.00 1/2" TY1234 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS

Zone: 1 System Type:WET
Location: UNDERGROUND PARKING A

Flowing Outlets:7 SPR|N|’<LER HEAD LEGEND

Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 945
Flow 496.4 gpm @  56.5 psi
Calculation Safety: 18.8  psi
Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance

NOTES:

PER NFPA 13 FIG 11.2.3.2.3.1. WITH A CEILING 6" UP TO FIRST (BY OTHERS)
HEIGHT OF 9'-8" A MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF EC SPRINKLERS IN PARKING FLOOR {1266) FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
(1) 900 S.F. USED GARAGE SPACED AT A MAX (®) (10) 6" GROOVED 6" GROOVED DRAIN SEE DETAIL1ONFPL  (14)
@ OF 14X14 U.N.O. CHECK VALVEX /90 w/ BALL DRIP (26
/ | / \ [ 7/ | /
. K ¢ IAVA - v/
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UNDERGROUND PARKING FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE=1/8":1-0"

General Notes APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed < 2 1 - 1 2 9
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.

4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 03/07/2022
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8": 1'-0"

and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JGB
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required. y

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
P Approval By:  STATEFIRE

10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. 40 1 B R OA DWAY AV E N O RT H

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO. 2 .I: 9

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 0



Robyn Kelderman
Text Box


SYM [CNT__[POSITION FINISH TEMP [ K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# [ ESCUTCHEON
QO |99 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 |5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
Om%s|1 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 |5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
X 319 |UPRIGHT BRASS 200 |11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
13286 | 18 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 |11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
< |81 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 200 |5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
© |e9 SPRIG BRASS 200 |5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
©5]3 SPRIG BRASS 286 |5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
PI PE I—EG END |2 SIDEWALL  |BRASS 175 | 8.00 |[3/4" VK630  |Viking VKEC N/A
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® 11 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 12" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
m== m== === === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® |178 |sPriG BRASS 200 560 |1/2" TY3199 |[Tyco cc-3 N/A
:;: E&ESS\I(DSF’QTINE&ALEFI?ETS:'\'TS\;,%Ei;‘li:gG @® |972 |PENDENT  [WHITE 155 | 490 [1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS
@®20{320 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200 |5.60 |12 TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
4|15 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 8.00 |[3/4" VK630  |Viking VKEC SEMI-RECESS
Design Area #:6 HAZARD: LIGHT @ |94 PENDENT  (WHITE 155 | 8.00 |[3/4" TY4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI-RECESS
7one: 6 System Type:WET ® |26 PENDENT  (WHITE 155 | 560 [1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
Location: UNIT U-508 <155 |9 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 560 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
4 |227 |[SIDEWALL |WHITE 155 | 440 |1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS
FIowing Outlets: 4 @ |9 PENDENT WHITE 155 3.00 172" TY1234 |Tyco LFII SEMI-RECESS
Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 329 2,453 TOTAL HEADS
Flow 186.1  gpm @  68.7 psi
Calculation Safety: 6.8 psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance SPR| N KLER H EAD LEGEN D
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SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP. N UNDER SOFFITS LESS THAN SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP. SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE 24" WIDE SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE SIXTH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE
NO PROTECTION REQUIRED FED FROM FIFTH FLOOR FED FROM FIFTH FLOOR FED FROM FIFTH FLOOR
llell\iDVIisD EOFFITS LESS THAN SYSTEM. SYSTEM. SYSTEM.
SCALE=1/8":1'-0"
General Notes APPROVAL STAMPS Drawin
_ = : b FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. itle:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 2 1 - 1 2 9

3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.

4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 03/07/2022
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" - 1'-0"

and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. R O < H E S I E R M N Drawn By: JLN

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. ] ) STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. 40 1 B R OA DWAY AV E N O RT H
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO. 7 Of 9

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing.


Robyn Kelderman
Text Box


SYM [CNT_|POSITION _[FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# | ESCUTCHEON
o RISER LEGEND O |99 |uPRIGHT BRASS 200 |5.60 |12 TY313  [Tyco TY-FRB | N/A
354\2&97&” 1. 3 FROM STANDPIPE OZ86 1 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
AL 2. 3" GROOVED 90 ELBOW X 319 |UuPRIGHT  |BRASS 200 [11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
@ 3. 3"X2}" GROOVED CONCENTRIC REDUCER X%6|18  |UPRIGHT  [BRASS 286 1120 |3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
4. 23" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE -
5. 24" GROOVED TYCO DPVL DRY VALVE <|81 [SIDEWALL |WHITE 200 |5.60 |12 TY3331 [Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS
6. 2} TO ATTIC DRY SYSTEM © |69 [sPriG BRASS 200 |5.60 |12 TY313  [Tyco TY-FRB | N/A
@ 7 AIR COMPRESSOR @286 3 SPRIG BRASS 286 5.60 1/2" TY313 Tyco TY-FRB N/A
8. TIE DRAIN INTO MAIN DRAIN RISER PI P E I—EG EN D |2 SIDEWALL  [BRASS 175 |8.00 |[3/a" VK630  |Viking VKEC N/A
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® 11 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 12" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
m== m== === === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® |178 |sPriG BRASS 200 560 |1/2" TY3199 |[Tyco cc-3 N/A
R EIRI;E SS\I(DSF’J,\E&ALEFTi.?:ﬁllj'\;%gilillngca @® |972 |PENDENT  [WHITE 155 | 490 |1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS
@®20(320 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200 |560 |1/2" TY323  |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS
Q|15 |[SIDEWALL |WHITE 155 | 8.00 |34 VK630 | Viking VKEC SEMI-RECESS
@ |94 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155 | 8.00 |34 Tv4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI-RECESS
® |26 |[PENDENT  |[WHITE 155 | 560 |1/2" TY323  |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS
<155 |9 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS
« |227 |[SIDEWALL |WHITE 155 | 440 |1/2" TY2334 [Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS
H @ |9 PENDENT  |WHITE 155 |3.00 |1/2" TY1234 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS
- 2,453 TOTAL HEADS
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i U-607 ' | & USE OF QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS A 5 >y 3 Y I
i S UNIT TYPE 1 I B B
i ‘ \ 610 MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF 900 S.F. USED PER U
© e L Vi U- NFPA 13 FIG 11.2.3.2.3.1 - =
- 1"CPVC DN IN 23D T ki d o = == — = — = —
WALLS, TYP. : 103050 6-9" Ad 15-11" 24" DOWN 3*\ .
@ 4 & ye - FROM ATTIC : ng\éVN TO FIFTH
. S % UNIT TYPE 6 L - CEILING NOTE: 1" CPVC DN IN L L L1 STAR C ]@
— 5 | UNIT TYPE 6 70— U616 | UNITS @ 9-0" WALLS, TYP. N sEe
& 09 | 1 ) U-610 (60" : _ﬁ FI<— 1 1/4" UP FROM SOFFITS @ 8'-0" U.N.O ’ : N T L I < ; I~ | 24" S.P. HOSE VALVE
| = N ke =Hy : FIFTH FLOOR SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT CORRIDORS @ 86" =, P ] ;'I’;CO('ESR{?OR . 41 | AT INTERMEDIATE
. = i\ I " g in 1 REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS, CORRIDOR SOFFITS @ 8'-0" - }- x,, \"8'—0“ . & LANDING
— « - - L
i : | — 24" S.P. HOSE VALVE $TORAGH ELEVATOR PITS AND : =l 4~
\vi : IGI'O"|_ 6"5”I J: |:3:| 1 A2T MAIN LANDING UMT ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS @ ] [M6-11"} i IiIF?I'-II:-FLIJ_?)gRROM
) D I o UNIT TYPE 9 2 I | Ly S-405 PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2. A
B | 163} e = 5] Uols : S 'NIE annnnnnill (@HD i UNIT TvPE
o H UNIT TYPE 8 N+ — ————————STARRB 1" CPVC DN IN U ha ©
— : = oo o L . TYPE A N \%\‘ 4" S.P. UP FROM SB6 WALLS, TYP. ,Ill 4-8"H
0 L UNIT TYPE 2 4 I & & > u-620 . FIFTH FLOOR = ®)
I I - ) 7 N7 \', AN
C | |sz 5171 I Y UNIT TYPE 8 f T —— i — i | —— O 'x‘_, .o i ’ R O o I
| | : = U-606 \ 1"CPVCDN IN _/ 5 @;_’:\‘,;@Ohmﬁog 2 CPORIDO - ) A c <IN | I ‘
| 1| L L] _ng SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE WALLS, TYP. '&@ v, CH08 "t C-604 | E%é;TTI'gNDR;EI\E/ALVE
I b P 10-8 : 16-11" DESIGNED TO BE MAX 12" d P Il R L Sl | = W, S S A S ' UNIT TYPE
== fé 4 — DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. - l_-'7-% S 37 @ Y DETAIL ON THIS PAGE 11 [ - [ BEAM DEPTH 8"
VO 1057, voo e 3" UP FROM I : 5 o T || CEILING HEIGHT 90"
= - " rvrorem | - RN v /_ i — -
dna 5 1" CPVC DN IN CEILING NOTE: t 116-117} A Y N / ]| FIFTHFLOOR U-626 |, i 1 9
[TTTTTTTTTT] CQORIBOR "yl ) S R \ UNITS @ 9-0° sl - ————— =Tz ¥ VR S :
) Joeo1 ¢ [ - SOFFITS @ 8-0" U.N.O L7 i A :
24" S.P. HOSE VALVE e 13 CORRIDORS @ 8-6" o] AR =
AT A LANDING CORRIDOR SOFFITS @ 80" 1P 5 T VTP
STAIR A T | | 1 "TTRASH/RECYCLE ELEVAATOR ELEVé\TOR 3-6b1 m 6.1 5
SA6 4" S.P. UP FROM S T-601 = n
FIFTH FLOOR < EA6 D) 0
® il L Y
I
I 113-6"] 0] TPRAGE
| ST |ATGE STORAGE | S fNWG £ i I
I : S1602 E;ggg:UN'T PHY $i604 1 RESTROOM STRAGE {6-10"
g SPRINKLER PROTECTION i Y O OHD RR-801 > 606
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS —T[| |
i UNITTYPES PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, v . . ) i
U-604 TYP. =T | ] — oo L
u # 7 [28-0'} }
:_ ] UNIT TYPE 1 -0-9-;@> -,————-1-:'47-—-—--- Dl = == = = = = @ = = = = o = e = el S S [ S e (@ = TR e e s iv
| 1! 20™-0" . _ ) 2 . ) -
| || ——] (20' MIN PER MAX SPRAY ad ¥ UNIT TYPE 1 ' vzl 8-6 - i
: : vi-dq PATTERN TO OTHER HEAD) < U-603 PV R #—{6- 11— | |
/ - 0 1 -
| | T(%.) 5 1" CPVC DN IN ] : : :
| |
' Ly o WALLS, TYP. UNIT7T2YPEI: |
L= r:{ = Z P vzt | I
. )
|| , < |
| N ‘ Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: LIGHT | e
- — N ki m— - Zone: 6 System Type:WET
N 2 | Location: TOP FLOOR HALLWAY | NONCOMBUSTIB
(:)7 q EXTERIOR
vd | - i < | v u
g 7 X | | Fowing Outlets:3 PROJECTION,
— A e 5 — Densit%/gé).go RemotesSAEeo: 484 NOT REQ'D PER
4 Flow . m @ 2 psi NFPA 13, TYP.
— % = = : Calculati Sf('t;p- 10.2 - 6-3"
: Kk | | =1 L 1/4" UP FROM alculation Safety: 10. psi =] UNIT TYPE v
s 5-9"H 50"} 2 FIETH FLOOR /, Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance .;] o D i i\
_ N - ] = 1" CPVC DN IN 160
io | ﬁ UNIT TYPE 3 NOTES: I Y] U-622 = UNITTYPES ' WALLS, TYP. UNIT TYPE UNIT TYPE o3y WAL
I | 5 UNIT TYPE 3 % U602 | HALLWAY CALCULATED PER NFPA 11.2.3.3.6. o B 2623 UNIT TYPE 5 - - .
g & U0l 4/|r@-< i = U-624 U698 U630 - x
- 1" CPVC DN IN UN'TSTIPE ] S e B @ lé:J
11-7" . — : :
| - WALLS, TYP. i Ell b N Y & =P Y 160 - <L
i 9-10 2o REMOTE AREA # ‘ N ] T Y €y >3 Y DB {202)°Y <
—— - i T | — i T i i T i i I — q i i T i o i i i Y A || | i
&— \ Lol || Ko @ o) 2
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE . i
DESIGNED TO BE MAX 12" Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: LIGHT \ glé)slzlév'ﬁég ?_I;RéNEK,\IA_E;??RE
DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. Zone: 6 System Type:WET
. DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. i : :
Location: UNIT U-622 Desian Areo #-25 —HDARD:IGH]
one: ystem Type:
Flowing Outlets: 4 Location: UNIT U-630
SIXTH FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN o
Flow 1778 gpm @ 65 psi owing Outlets:
SCALE=1/8":1'-0" Calculation Safety: 10.4  psi Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 392
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance (ilolw I1’?7.3S f%Pm 7@ 58-5. psi
alculation Safety: i
NOTES: Includes 100 ygpm Hose poIIowonce
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND NOTES:
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1. CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.
. Gen_e.ral Notes . APPROVAL STAMPS D.rav.ving FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed < 2 1 - 1 2 9

3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.

4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 03/07/2022
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8": 1'-0"

and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: ILN
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required. y

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. Approval By: STATE FIRE

10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. 40 1 B R OA DWAY AV E N O RT H
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO.

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. 8 Of 9
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= == === == CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
m— = = DRY SYSTEM FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
' == F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING

SYM |CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
QO |99 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
0286 1 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 560 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
382 319 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 |11.20 (3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
;82286 18 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 |11.20 |3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A
< |81 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
@ 69 SPRIG BRASS 200 5.60 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
@286 3 SPRIG BRASS 286 560 |1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A
P I P E L EG E N D |2 SIDEWALL BRASS 175 8.00 |3/4" VK630 |Viking VKEC N/A
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ® 11 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 12" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
@ 178 [SPRIG BRASS 200 5.60 |1/2" TY3199 |Tyco CC-3 N/A
@ 972 PENDENT WHITE 155 490 [1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFll SEMI-RECESS
®20{320 |PENDENT WHITE 200 560 |1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
4|15 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 |3/4" VK630 [ Viking VKEC SEMI-RECESS
@ |94 PENDENT WHITE 155 8.00 |3/4" TY4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI-RECESS
@ 26 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 |1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
<|1% |9 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 560 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB SEMI-RECESS
« (227 [SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.40 |1/2" TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS
@ 9 PENDENT WHITE 155 3.00 |1/2" TY1234 |Tyco LFll SEMI-RECESS

2,453 TOTAL HEADS
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General Notes

APPROVAL STAMPS

2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.

4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

Drawing
Title:

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

BRYK ON BROADWAY
ROCHESTER, MN

401 BROADWAY AVE NORTH

Contract No.

C21-129

Drawing Date: 03/07/22
Scale: 1/8": 1'-0"
Drawn By: JGB

. STATE FIRE
Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
SHEET NO.
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